NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.  The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter an agreement with Djapo 
for the services identified in the Proposal, the total compensation for which is not to 
exceed Sixty Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($60,679.00). 
The agreement shall be drafted by the Law Director and contain any additional 
provisions he determines to be necessary. 

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were taken in an open meeting of this Council,